CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH
FLORIDA

MEMORANDUM TO: Board of Adjustment Members

Date: May 23, 2006

There will be a regular meeting of the Board on Tuesday, June 6, 2006 at 7:00 P. M., in the Council
Chambers at City Hall, 11 North 3™ Street, Jacksonville Beach.

1.  CALLTO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL: Keith Hall, Steven Hartkemeyer, Bobby Jolley, Terry McGill,
' John Moreland ‘
Alternates:  Charlie Sellers and Joseph Loretta

3. EX-PARTE STATEMENT

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: May 2, 2006
5.  CORRESPONDENCE:

6.  OLD BUSINESS:

7. NEW BUSINESS:

(A) Case Number: BOA 06-100101
Name of Applicant: Robert Ford
Name of Agent: Tim Franklin, Esq.
Property Address: 29 South 20% Avenue
Current Zoning: RM-2 (RS-3 Standards)

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section: 34-
338 (e)(1) c.1, for a front yard of 9 feet in lieu of 20 feet required,
34-338 (e)(1) c.3, for a rear yard of 7 feet in lieu of 30 feet required,
and 34-338 (e)(1) e, for 55% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum
to allow for a new single family dwelling, for property located at
29 South 20% Avenue, more specifically, Lot 3, Block K,
Permenter’s Replat of South Pablo or Atlantic Camp Grounds.

Miscellaneous Info & Description:  One approved and one disapproved variance and no
open code violations. See packet for details.

Notes:
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(B) Case Number: BOA 06-100102

Name of Applicant: Rick and Anna Rocktoff

Name of Agent: Same

Property Address: 483 South 11" Avenue -

Current Zoning: RS-3

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section: 34-
338 (e)(1) e, for 39% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow
for improvements to a single family dwelling, for property located
at 483 South 11™ Avenue, more specifically, Lot 7, Block 105,
Oceanside Park.

Miscellaneous Info & Description:  One previous variance and no open code violations.
- See packet for details.

Notes:
(C) Case Number: BOA 06-100105

Name of Applicant: Marian and Justin Lee

Name of Agent: Same

Property Address: 2540 St Johns Blvd

Current Zoning: RS-2 ;

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section: 34-
337 (e)(1) e, for 45% lot coverage in lieu of 39.5% maximum to
allow for a swimming pool addition to a single family dwelling, for
property located at 2540 St Johns Blvd, more specifically, Lot 13,
Block 4, Jacksonville Beach Heights.

Miscellaneous Info & Description:  One previously approved variance and no open code

- violations. See packet for details. ‘
Notes:
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(D) Case Number: BOA 06-100106
Name of Applicant: Robert Boyd Enterprises, LLC.
Name of Agent: Randy Deloach
Property Address: 133 & 135 South 13® Avenue
Current Zoning: RM-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section: 34-

Miscellaneous Info & Description:

340 (e)(3) c.2, for a corner side yard of 10 feet in lieu of 20 feet
required, and 34-340 (e)(3) c.3, for a rear yard of 15 feet in lieu of
30 feet required to allow for a new multi-family dwelling, for
property located at 133 & 135 South 13™  Avenue, more
specifically, Lot 7 & Lot 8, Block 122, Pablo Beach South.

No previous variances or no open code violations.

Notes:
(E) Case Number: BOA 06-100107
Name of Applicant: Marty Cline
Name of Agent: Same
Property Address: 2825 St Johns Blvd
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section: 34-
337 (e)(1) e, for 49% lot coverage in lieu of 44% maximum to allow
for improvements to a single-family dwelling, for property located
at 2825 St Johns Blvd, more specifically, Lot 3, Block 8,
Jacksonville Beach Heights.
Miscellaneous Info & Description: One previously approved variance and no open code
violations. See packet for details.
Notes:
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(¥)  Case Number: BOA 06-100108
Name of Applicant: Ronald & Misti Stephens
Name of Agent: Paul Eakin, Esq.
Property Address: 1100 Shetter Avenue

Current Zoning: I-1

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section: 34-
373 (d), for 0’ parking area setback in lieu of 5’ minimum along the
westerly property boundary, and 34-377, for 25 spaces in lieu of 26
spaces required to allow for a new office/warehouse/gym mixed-use
‘ building, for property located at 1100 Shetter Avenue, more
specifically, part of Lot 4, of an unrecorded subdivision known as

West Pablo, situated in Government Lot 6, Section 33.

Miscellaneous Info & Description:  No previous variances or open code violations.

. Notes:

NOTICE

If a person decides to appeal any decision by the Board of Adjustment with respect to any matter considered at any meeting, such person may need a record of
the proceedings, and, for such purpose, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the
testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes lo speak slzould submit the request to the recording
secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to
participate in this meeting should contact the Planning and Development Department no later than 5:00 p.m. on the day preceding the meeting.
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Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting
Held Tuesday, May 2, 2006 at 7:00 P.]M.

in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3™ Street,
Jacksonville Beach, Florida '

Call to Order
The meeting was called to order by Chairperson Steven Hartkemeyer.
Roll Call

Keith Hall

Steven Hartkemeyer (Chairperson)
‘Bobby Jolley (Absent)

Terry McGill  (Vice Chairperson)
John Moreland (Absent)

Charlie Sellers

John Loretta

Also present were Jon Hays, Building Official, and Amber Lehman, Recording Secretary.

Opening Statement

- Mr. Hartkemeyer read the following statement into the record:

“These variance applications are before the Board of Adjustment for public hearing and
consideration. A variance is an approved deviation from the terms of the LDC that will not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions where the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary
hardship.

Under the laws of the State of Florida, a public hearing for a zoning variance application is
handled as a “quasi-judicial” proceeding. A quasi-judicial proceeding means that the decision-
making group is functioning in a manner similar to a court with the voting members sitting as
impartial decision makers hearing testimony and questioning presenters, who are to provide
substantial and competent evidence to support their side of the issue under consideration. It is
the duty of the Board of Adjustment to arrive at sound decisions. This includes receiving citizen
input regarding the effect of the variance on the neighborhood, especially where the input is fact-
based and not a simple expression of opinion.

It is the applicant’s burden to demonstrate that their application is consistent with the Land
Development Code and Comprehensive Plan. If the applicant is successful in showing
consistence, then it is up to the Board of Adjustment to produce competent, substantial evidence
of record to the contrary, if the application is to be denied. The Board of Adjustment’s decision
on a variance application is to be based on the criteria contained in Section 34-286 of the Land

Board of Adjustment Meeting Page 1 of 3
May 2, 2006



Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting
held Tuesday, May 2, 2006

Development Code. Each member of the Board of Adjustment has been provided a copy of the
criteria. In addition, the Board of Adjustment has received a copy of the application bemg
presented.”

“Before opening the meeting and requesting a motion on any of the applications before us this
evening, beginning with myself, each of the members is requested to indicate for the record both
the names of the persons and the substance of any ex-parte communications regarding any of the
applications. An ex-parte communication refers to any meeting or discussion with person or
citizen Who may have an interest in th1s decision, which occurred outside of public hearing
process.”

Mr. Sellers stated that he had a conversation with Mr. Aqumo in reference to Case BOA 06-
100079.

Approval of Minutes

Because the minutes from the April 18, 2006, meeting was received late by some board
members, the minutes were tabled until the next meeting.

Correspondence

There was no correspondence.

OLD BUSINESS:

There was no old business.

NEW BUSINESS:

Case: BOA 06-100078

Location: 1204 North 21% Street, Lot 6 and the South 20 feet of Lot 5, Block 23,
Jacksonville Beach, Section “A”

Applicant: Mr. Michael Caudill

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Hall, seconded by Mr. Sellers to approve 'a request for
40% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a swimming pool addition
to a single-family dwelling.

The applicant, Mr. Caudill, stated that he would like to have a pool in her back yard for their
children to enjoy.

Board of Adjustment Meeting Page' 20f3
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Mr. Hartkemeyer opened a public hearing and asked if anyone wished to speak in favor of or in
opposition to the request?

Seeing no one who wished to address the board, Mr. Hartkemeyer closed the public hearing.

Roll call vote: Ayes — Sellers, Hall, Hartkemeyer, Loretta, and McGill. Motion carried
unanimously.

Case: BOA 06-100079
Location: 140 South 30™ Avenue, Lot 5, Block 8, Atlantic Shores, Division “B”
Applicant: Carlos Aquino

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Hall, seconded by Mr. Loretta to approve a request for 44%
lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a swimming pool addition to a
single-family dwelling.

The applicant, Mr. Aquino, stated that he would like to have a pool in his backyard so that their
children will have a safe place to play, since his neighborhood does not have adequate sidewalks.

Mr. Hartkemeyer opened a public hearing and asked if anyone wished to speak in favor of or in
opposition to the request?

Seeing no one who wished to address the board, Mr. Hartkemeyer closed the public hearing.

Roll call vote: Ayes — Sellers, Loretta, Hall, McGill and Hartkemeyer. - Motion carried
unanimously.

Adjournment

There being no further business coming before the Board, Mr. Hartkemeyer adjourned the
meeting at 7:15 P.M. )

Submitted by: Amber Maria Lehman, Recording Secretary

Approval:

Steven Hartkemeyer, Chairman

Date: June 6, 2006

Board of Adjustment Meeting : ' Page 3 of 3
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FROM :Jax Beh Plamning Dept FAX NO. 9842476187 Apr. 20 2006 B1:46PM P2

City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida ~ BOA No.Olg- ] DOLON

Application for Variance

This form is intended for submittal, along with the roguired amachments, for all requests for
variances from the requirements of the City of Tacksonville Beach land development code,
article 6, section 6.6 vgriances, The planning and development director will evaluate an
application for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the applicati

is found 10 be complete, the Jacksonville Beach board of adjustment at their earlivst meeting follc‘q’ﬁ@E)‘MED
public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and & decision.

Required Documentation APR 27 2006

1, A houndary survey or plat of the land, prepared by a repistered land surveyor that shows
the location of all existing improvements. QE\/E_\.O‘:’ME‘\\T
2. Site plan showing all existing and proposed improvements drawn to seﬁlﬁMﬁg%m
lot coverage percentage of all improvernents (structurey and surfacing).
3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification), if applicant is not
owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4, Non-refindable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submitted).
5. Completed application.

Application Information . ,

Applicant’s name: ___ 42HD0W R THiil( veH ﬂg;f/k/f Phone: 45200
Mailing address: SR o . :
Agent’s nawe; T FRANCUAL E5E . -__Phone: _465-220 &
Mailing address: ____ /8 SEAPATE AVE. NEOYdE Bcy, FL 32266 .
Landowner’s name: _ K08 FyA2 * C Phone: __ 6~ Z259Y
Mailing address: ___27 2074_AvE SPviH, da€ ¥, H 2250 ‘

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental,
engineering architectural, economic or other professionals assisting in the application on a sepa-
rate sheet of paper.

Variance Data

Street address of property: _| Z 7 V4 074 /%(/15'/1/6/5 f

Legal description of property (attach copy of deed): SEL AmaaED
Reason for the Variance request: (applicant must state the hardship that is created by the applica-
tion of the code to the propmHAttach a separate sheet if necessary), _JEE ATACHED |

A1)
yd v/
Applicant’s Signmreﬂ% / Date of Application: 2/ =22 -G
‘ ‘ AL pp _Z_.

THIS BOX FOR OFFICK USE, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CUBRRENT zomnébn.«ssmmmza Rlt~2 / B3 gn GJ. d(e) F1.00D ZONE: J/

CODESECTION (8): 3Y-33%(e)(]ef. foz 4 fowir. ytx of 7 fer nqyfmf.laz_&és_g%vm
z25(e )y {Fr.&&a}_ﬁm_ gﬁa_&m:z_aa;f.q.f&z_ E ”
ﬂe) Qs wr 5S°(e el rn liew o F 3o
A, ics?&_ézm_%_eéd‘. !

aF
r e (o -l
A /Zf}




FROM :Jax Beh Planning Dept FAX NO. :98424761@7 Apr. 208 2086 B1:46PM P3

Variance Application Standards and Conditions

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which
would not be contrary to the public interest when owing to special circum-
stances or conditions; the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC
would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances, In order to authorize any variance
from the terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the
following criteria have been met, To assist the Board in making this find-
ing, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Meets? | Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parce! of land
tuilding or structure, which are not appli- ‘4
¢able to other parcels of land, structures or V.f 5 S 74 /”Aﬁ%fb /ﬁ/)?’[ﬂ/ L J
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do
not result from the actions of the applicant. ﬂ( 5 N 2
! , £

Granting the variance will not-donfer upon C . co e s
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to

other parcels of land, huildings, or struc- f) £ 5
tures, in the same zoning district.

(! 1/

Literal interpretation and enforcement of
the terms and provisions of this code would
deprive the applicant of rights commonly y/c 5
enjoyed by other parcels of land in the -
same zoning district, and would work an

I 1/
nnnecessary hardship. ’

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use

of the parcel of land, building or steucture. /(//ﬁ' 5 { { /
!

Grant of variance will be generally consis-
tent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and }2( 5 /
this Code and will not adversely affect ad- [
jacent land.

1/




Support Materials
BOA 06-100)0(

Public Hearing 6/06/06
beginning @ 7:00 p.m.

The following materials including attendant attachments are offered in support of BOA
application 06-100___, filed and properly before the honorable Board of Adjustment for the City of
Jacksonville Beach, Florida (the “Board”). The Landowner has filed the application with agent’s
authority for representation set forth therein.

SUMMARY OF REQUEST.

The landowner owns the lot at 29 20™ Ave. South, and a copy of the deed evidencing same

- is attached as Exhibit A. Currently, a single-family home together with numerous accessory

structures and pervious surfaces are located on the property as per the 8.5 x 11 survey attached as
Exhibit B (with a larger, scaled version provided separately to staff), and also as depicted at Exhibit
C. A map showing the lot's location is attached as Exhibit D.

The lot is approximately 70’ x 40" and is a non-conforming lot of record and as such is
exempt from minimum lot area and minimum lot width requirements under the City's Land
Development Code (“LDC"). However, the lot is subject to required yard and lot coverage
requirements imposed in relation to minimums for RS-3 single-family dwellings here allowed by a
conditional use permit and where otherwise zoned RM-2.

The applicant previously was denied a variance for lot coverage of 69%, rear yard setback of
7', front yard setback of 6.8’ and a side yard setback of 4'. In response to Board concerns raised in
the previous denial, the applicant has substantially revised its prior application. To wit, applicant has
reduced the intensity of its lot coverage request by almost 40% from 89% to 54.9%, has reduced the
front yard setback request by 2.5’ or about 20% and has eliminated the side yard setback variance
request entirely. As before, applicant is proposing to construct a 3 stor?/, single-family dwelling
incorporating an unenclosed 2™ and 3™ floor balcony (and open at 1* floor underneath) of a
reasonable size and style given the allowable densities and prime location near the ocean.

VARIANCE REQUESTED.

Front Yard Setback /s. 34-338(e){1)c.1., LDC: The variance application requests a variance
to 9 feet in lieu of 20 feet standard.

Rear Yard Setback / s. 34-338(e)(1)c.3., LDC: The variance application requests a variance
to 7 feet rear yard in lieu of 30 feet standard.

Lot Coverage / s. 34-338(e)(1)e., LDC: The variance application réquests a variance to
54.9% lot coverage in lieu of 35% standard. '

All the foregoing as depicted on the site plan attached as Exhibit E.

STANDARDS OF VARIANCE.

The applicant meets all standards and criteria for the granting of this variance as set forth at
section 34-286 of the LDC, as according to the following submitted evidence by which a positive




finding may be made on each of the criteria:

Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the
parcel of land, building or structure, which are not applicable to other
parcels of land, structures or buildings in the same zoning district?

Yes.

First, the subject lot is only 40 feet wide and has a depth of only 70 feet and is therefore a
very narrow and irregular lot without regard to the zoning district requirements.

Second, the lot is a non-conforming lot of record first platted in the early 1900s, and, while
thereby exempt from minimum lot area requirements, is extremely undersized at only 2,800 square
feet and falling well short of the applicable, minimum RS-3 lot size of 6,000 square feet.
Alternatively, were the applicant to construct a duplex allowed by the underlying RM-2 zoning, the
minimum lot area is likewise 6,000 square feet. Thus, this lot experiences a hardship meeting the
yard and coverage requirements in part because it does not meet the minimum lot area
requirements.

Third, while the lot of record is likewise exempt from minimum width requirements, its
practical lack of width creates hardship when yard requirements are considered. Given the
proposed orientation to Ocean Drive is the only practical solution, the 40" wide lot falls 20’ short of
meeting @ minimum 60’ RS-3 width. Meeting side yard setbacks as proposed, only a 25’ wide
envelope remains and forces the applicant into the front and rear yards to create a functional, livable
space. Treating the lot as being 70’ wide works no solution where the lot is then only 40’ deep and
the setbacks are 50’ feet resulting in negative 10’ of buildable space! Thus, the lot experiences a
hardship because it fails to meet the minimum width requirements and especially considering also
the limited amount of corresponding overall area as set forth above.

Fourth, the existing structure on the property is hon-conforming (as is the lot itself), was
constructed with a foundation to support only a single-story structure and therefore cannot be
rehabilitated or repaired to any reasonable extent under the LDC. Therefore, the applicant has a
greater hardship than other property owners in the same district who have conforming structures
which may be rehabilitated.

Finally, the lotis located in close proximity to the ocean and carries a much greater raw land
value such that compliance with the strict terms of the LDC imposes a greater hardship on this lot
compared to other lots'in the same zoning district located further to the west.

All the foregoing considered together demonstrates that applicant's hardship is based on

'unique and peculiar site-specific circumstances not applicable to all RM-2 zoned lots and certainly

not to those having also a conditional use to allow for RS-3 single-family uses.

Special circumstances and conditions do not result from the éctions of
the applicant?

Yes. The circumstances and conditions do not result from the actions of the applicant.

This variance was not filed as a result of any enforcement action against the applicant.
Further, the applicant’s desire to reasonably develop the property despite hardship does not make
the situation self-created where applicant’s predecessors in title could have similarly applied for a




variance.

Granting the variance will not confer upon the applicant ény special
privileges denied by the 2010 Comprehensive plan and the LDC to other
parcels of land, buildings or structures, in the same zoning district?

Yes. Granting the variance will not confer special privileges.

Any similarly-sized and situated lot facing a hardship from the strict application of the LDC
may likewise apply for a variance. Variances granted to others upon similar application suggest a
reasonable degree of variance to the landowner would not constitute special privilege.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the terms and provisions of the
Code would deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other
parcels of land in the same zoning district, and woufd work an
unnecessary hardshlp‘?

Yes.

Assuming applicant met the minimum lot area requirement of 6,000 square feet, applicant
would be permitted up to 2,100 square feet of coverage under the 35% standard. With only a 2,800
square foot lot built to the 2,100 coverage footprint permitted in an RS-3 zoned district, the resulting
percentage would be about 75%! Applicant has instead proposed only 1,537 square feet of
coverage at the first floor for all buildings, balconies and drives or approximately 54.9% coverage.
Failure to allow applicant to construct the dwelling at a reasonable size, style, etc. with resulting lot
coverage would deprive applicant of the intended rights and uses for its lot.

Also, with regard to the lot coverage requirements, applicant would be allowed up to 65% lot
coverage were he to construct a tri-plex or multi-family (stacked) structure on the RM-2 zoned lot
instead of the proposed single-family dwelling under the RS-3 conditional use (although the
corresponding minimum lot area would admittedly then be less at 5,000 square feet.).

Likewise with regard to setbacks, the standards are based and correspond in part on
minimums for lot area and width which the applicant’s lot doesn’t meet. Without some relief from the
literal interpretation of the Code, applicant cannot construct a functional, livable, reasonably-sized
structure and this regardless of whether oriented to 20™ Ave. S. or to Ocean Drive. In addition, the
intensity of this request is in keeping both with the current footprints of past and recent structures
developed in this area close to the Ocean; most people in this area use balconies to get outdoors
on-site and use the beach as a yard keeping yards free of clutter, accessory structures, noise, etc.,
utilize 2 car, enclosed garages to retard salt-water corrosion of vehicles, and all this common to the
neighborhood.

Accordingly, the applicant would be deprive.d of rights commonly enjoyed by others under
applicable RS-3 district requirements if denied the right to build a reasonably-sized, functional and
livable dwelling by variance.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the parcel of land, building or structure?




Yes.

Given the narrow width and especially small lot area, applicant is proposing the minimums
necessary in order to build his personal residence. The enclosed, HVAC portion of the structure will
only contain about 710 square feet of space at the first floor level with remainder required in order to
provide a true, 2 car, enclosed garage including the one covered space required by Code. Given
the small width of the structure, there will be considerable non-livable space (especially including
stairs, elevator shaft and landings) to be provided to go up rather than out on this small lot.

Grant of variance will be generally consistent with the purposes, goals,
objectives and policies of the 2015 Plan and LDC, and will not adversely
affect adjacent land?

Yes.

First, the redevelopment of the lot will greatly improve the present drainage by reducing
existing lot coverage from about 73% to about 55%.

Second, the erection of a single-family rather than a duplex or multi-family structure will
accompllsh a reduction in density and intensity at this locatlon to the betterment of adjacent land vis-
a-vis what might be constructed lawfully.

Third, aligning the garage to front on 20" Ave. S. will ensure better visibility and provide
greater pedestrian/biker safety along busy Ocean Drive. Moreover, the provision of a true, 2 car
enclosed garage where only one space is required to be enclosed by Code will lessen or eliminate
the need for on-street and/or on-drive parking and will thereby reduce drive clutter and be more
aesthetically pleasing.

Fourth, considering the balconies at the 2™ and 3™ floor will be open yard at the 1% floor, the
practical effect of the 54.9% lot coverage will be lessened providing for greater on-site water
recapture, drainage and flow of light and air than would first appear to be the case.

SUMMARY

In sum, variance application BOA 06-100____demonstrates a hardship by virtue of narrow lot
width, insufficient area and insufficient depth forthe ¢ general RS-3 zoning requirements on which the
standards for lot coverage and yards/setbacks are based. The variance requested is a substantial
change from that previously requested and can now truly be said to represent the least amount
possible to still allow reasonable, beneficial use while reducing current lot coverage and providing
other benefits to the immediate neighbors and greater beach area.

Your consideration is appreciated and your support is encouraged.
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MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 3, BLOCK K, PERMENTER'S REPLAT OF SOUTH
PABLO OR ATLANTIC CAMP GROUNDS AS RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 44 OF THE CURRENT
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

1/
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SCALE: 1"
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LOT 2
\ BLOCK K
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LOT 5 FIEM
70.05
BLOCK K 70.080
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LOT 4
\ BLOCK K
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1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF

LOT 3, BLOCK K PERMENTER'S REPLAT OF SOUTH "

PABLO OR ATLANTIC CAMP GROUNDS, BEING

NORTH 11°00'00" WEST AS PER PLAT.

3. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE PER PLAT.
THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
ROBERT FORD & JEANNE FORD; JOHN QUANDT; ATTORNEYS'
TITLE INSURANCE FUND, INC.; PROPERTY LAW, P.A.

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO LIE IN
FLOOD ZONE "X"(AREA OUTSIDE 500~YEAR FLOOD
PLAIN) AS WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY-PANEL
NUMBERI 120078 0002 D, REVISED APRIL 17, 1989

FOR JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA. h Q }\ J\

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA SURV :
T S NURVEYOR AND MAPPER.” ‘ FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295

FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672

CHECKED BY: e BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. - |lI®" e 4 2005

FILE: 2005-1913 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8350 SHEET _1' OF _1
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Location 1D:

Property address:
PARCEL HUMBER:

170000
29 5 20TH AVE
178377.0010.

Location Special Notes and Information

CpEev i Déscription’ .

T [BZAZ41-00 8-21-80 SIDE SETBACK 5'1"LIED 1 08/24/1980
'BP Lend Note {10, 9'g"LIED 10,ALL EXISTING SETBACKS 08/24/1950
BP Lend Note STOP WORK ORDER PER J SPENCE FOR ROOF 05/07/2004
'BP Land Note |5-7-pa \05/07/2004
BP Lend Note {PC#22-05 APPROVED 1/9/06 FOR A SF IN & .01/10/2DD6
'BP Lend Note - COND [RM-2 ZDNING DISTRICT, SUBJECT TO RS-3 ‘01/10/2006
BP Land Note  COND ISTANDARDS v :01/10/2006
BP Land Note VAR /BOA#06-100010 DENIED 2/21/06 FOR & F¥ OF :02/22/2006
BP Land Note  (WART 6.8' ILO 20' REQUIRED, & SY OF 4' ILO 5' 02/22/2006
BP Lend Note  VART [REQUIRED, & RY OF 7' ILO 30' REQUIRED, & 'D2/22/2006
BP Lend Note  VART {FOR 69% LC ILD 35% MAXTMUM TO ALLOW FOR :02/22/2D06
BP Lend Note  VART o NEW SFD. iD2/22/2006
BP Open Appl  04-00000895 0541072004
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' Gity of Jacksonville Beach, Florida ~ BOA No. Olo-[b0[07
Application for Variance |

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required attachments, for all requests for

. yarianoes from the requirements of the City of Tacksonville Beach land development code,

article 6, section 6.6 variances. The planning and development director will evaluate an

application for & variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application
is found to be complete, the Tacksonville Beach board ¢f adjustment at their earliest meeting following appropriate
public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision. INQWdD']a/\aGg B %I\ENNV“M

Required Documentation

07 LT HdY
\1/ A boundary survey or plat of the land, prepared by aregistered land surveyor that shows
the location of all existing improvements. ey ‘ :
T [Z/ ~--Siteplar showing el existing and proposed fmprovements dra\m’to“.sQaﬁa@gﬂé”""""‘ Term———
: 1ot coverage percentage of all improvements (structures and surfacing). .
VS/ Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification), if applicant is not
GV, Tiotarized wiitten autioTization from owner s required: ===

4. . Non-refindeble processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submitted).
\/ Completed application. . ‘ '

Anplication Information

Y

_Applicant’s name: Rick § A‘NNl-‘f Rockior = Phone: A04- 249~ 0FF

Maiing address: 4 B3 1 AVE S, JhcrOnVinE BERCH, FL_ 22350
Agent’s name: . _ : - -~ Phone: :
Mailing address:

Landowner’s name: RICHARD & AINNA Rock ToFEE Phone: 40%4- 2949 -0
Meling address: 483,_UTH AYE 9. , JACKSONVLLE. BEACH, Fi. 22250

4

Plesse provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental,

engineering architectural, economic 0T other professionels assisting in the application on a sepa-
rate sheet of paper. ‘ S

Variance Data

Street address of property: 433 Wi AVENUE S. , JACK SONWLLE. Bk, FL 32250
Legil description of property (attach copy of deed): ﬁWK ) AS,
Reason for the Variance request: (appﬁgﬁ%s{’ﬁaté’ﬁﬁg ardsqn?p af 16 cfEhted by the applica- CUREENT
tion of the code to the property). (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). CURRENTLY DO NOT '

LAVE AN OUTDOOTZ SV TTING AREA N BACKYAID ADDITION
OF A TRELL G 2 (EAN-Ty PATIO WL ALLOW  USE/ENJOYMENT

T L")

OF BACK YARD

ﬁ/m/lq fM 7]‘?@/6 | . Date of Appﬁcﬁtioni A ;1(;. 200k

| P

Applicant’s Signéturé:

- THIS BOX FOR OFFICE TSE, GO TO NEXT PAGE

~

CUIRENT ZONING CLAssméAT?)F( R5-% . FLobD ZONﬁ: ,(/
ej\t

i
| Copr SECTION (8): 3Y-238fe) (i1)e : Foe B9° <pap 1o Gisu o BV s,
) A VIR T s;ZZ(: ZE:: YALIrYYAR -

I




Variance Application Standards and Conditions

Variances aie deviations from the terms of the TDC, which

Section 34-281 Purpose.
would not be contrary to the public interest when owing ta special circum-
stances or conditions; the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC
-would-result inundue and unnecessary hardship. '

Qaetion 34-286. °  Standards applicable to all variances. In order t6 authorize any variance

from the terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment minst find that the
following criteria have been met. To assist the Board in making this find-

ing, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Meets?

Circumstances/ Explanation

Specisl conditions and circumstances exist
| which are peculiar to the parcel of land

| ‘building-or-strocture, which-arenot-appli---
cableto other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

1~ Yes/No~

-y

OWNERS CUERPENTILY DO
HAVE AN OUTSIDE ST TING-

ARER N BACK . YE&RD.

VOULD PROVIDE OFEN, GOV
PACTL O

Special circumstances and conditions do
not result from the actions of the applicant.

Y

BNERE BOUGH ¢ ROUWS = Ad
PREVIGUS OWNERS HAD BN
WHAT UWSED 1O B

PROPOSED (MPRoVEMENTS |

-4

CLosED

OUTIOOR. SITTING ARE

Graming the variance will not-donfer upon .

fne applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to

| otherparcels of land, buildings, or struc-

tures, in the same zoning district.

EVERYONE - -ELSE . | i &G
WS StCH AN O\AT Poo
STTING AREA To EN

TH S WOULD AALOW OWWN
TO ENTOY SIMILATR- MGH

BORHOOL

Y.
051\

Literal interpretation and enforcement of
the terms and provisions of this code would
| deprive the applicant of rights commonly
enjoyed by other parcels of land in the

| same zoning district, and wonld work an
tmnecessary hardship.

U OUTeOR. . PATIOS

THE NE\C:H!S";?MOO'D.
ROFOSEY IMPROVENMEN
fmomw AAAOW  OWN =
1O ENToY BATK YARY

ARE. COMNOW T uaeu@\-\bqw- |

"
2.

PRWVILEEES REST OF NElGA—PéOK—S e

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use

fviLL BARELY BXCEED

REDUESTER VARLANCE

this Code and will not adversely affect ad- .
jacent land. ‘

of the parcel of land, building or structure. \/ QTME/-D 2S5 LOT
CoOvVERPEE

Grant of variance will be generally consis- VP(@PVN@ 1S N K= { NG

tentwith the purposes, goals, objectives, - E ¢ NS\STENT wWwi'TH AR

and policies of the comprehensive plan and \I/ COPLS, OBTECT\VES 5 FouQ

OFTHE (OMPREHENS\VIE
Wik, DT

PSES
eg
Plan/

; COPE. 3




LOT 7, BLOCK 105, OCEANSIDE PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE
13, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
J
“
N
)
- - AN -
(48.81" FIEL?) 12" ALLEY
F‘%UERP"EEAR 5 O . O O Fﬂ’lﬁmLé g:lgﬂ!i _
l 5' WOOD FENCE ";To UNET G wooD FENCE 1.0":‘{— 1.0
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| ELEVENTH (11th) AVENUE SOUTH
(FORMERLY LEVY AVENUE)
80' RIGHT OF WAY (PAVED)
e
NOTES:
| [ some e - -
2. ANGLES PER FIE .
THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
5. NORTH PROTRACTED FROM PLAT.
4. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES PER PLAT. RICHARD ROCKTOFF & ANNA ROCKTOFF;
. LENDING TREE LOANS; STEWART TITLE
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IV FLOOD GUARANTY COMPANY; AND BUSCHMAN, AHERN,
ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE 500 YEAR FLOGD PERSONS & BANKSTON. :
PLAIN) AS DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD -
INSURANCE RATE MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL )
NUMBER 120078 0002 D, REVISED APRIL 17, : (\ U{
1989 FOR JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA.‘ L / L
“NOT VALIID wn;lolLéEDngEE SIGNATURE AND : DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
THE ORIGINAL RAl AL OF A FLORIDA FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS Na. LB 3672
CHECKED BY: DATE:
SR e BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. ONTE: et 10, 2008
FILE: 2005-1258 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET 1 OF 1

XREF=2000-653/AJ
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City of Jacksonville Beach, F_lori}da | BOA No. (')LQ'[DO‘O\E)‘

Application for Variance

This form is intended for submitial, along with the required attachments, for all requests for
.. varances from the regiirements of the City of Jacksonville Beach land. development code,
article 6, section 6.6 variances. The planning and development director will evalnate an
application for & variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application
15 found to be cormplets, the Tagksonville Beach board of adjustment &t their parliest meeting following appropriate
public notice of the request will schedrile it for review, public hearing and a decision.

Reqﬁir;éd' Docurﬁen';tétiﬁoﬁ -

F  Aboundary survey or plat of the land, prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows
" the location of all existing improvements. .
e~y =Gt plar showing all existing and proposed improvements drawrtos cdle mmcluding g~ "
’ 1ot coverage percentage of all improvements (structures and surfacing).
3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current prop erty tax notification), if applicant is not

4. Non-refindable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submitted).
5. Completed application. ' '

Application Information

Applicant’s name: M@ rtan ‘(\73’{/1 S‘H a Lee Phone: QJ—F/}\ .-059((77 '
Maling address: AA40 S Johns 2vd  Tox Reach  (F-2225
'Agant’s name: ' : S Phone:
Mailing address: _
Landowner's name: [ é(l e ast =7/l licants info. ’%—ﬂfj‘ Phone: Zane ak above
Maling address: > _/AANE QS Xhove) :

Please provide the name, Ndress and telephone rumiber for any other land use, enviro et IVED
engineering architecturzl, economic or other professionals assisting in the application on a sepa-

ratesheet of paperySee. oo\ Comtractors inforiration attached

Variance Data

Street address éf propeﬁy: otz 540 g+~JDh ns % \\/d PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Legl description of property (attach copy of deed): Lot 13 BIWY Brol##il patO }Q,S)
Rezson for the Variance request: (applicant must state the hardship that is created by the applica-
tion of the code to the property). (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). Please sce atioied,

APR 2 ¢ 2006

.lApp]icant’s Signéméy\/‘\m\_[ﬂm_‘\% // | | ‘ Date of'Applicétioni "L_‘]Q (00 (o

- THISBOX FOR OFFICEIUSE, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CUIRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: 32— . * FLOOD ZOQNEL 4~ 4
_|.CoIE SECTION (s):ﬁ?t/rn?\eﬂ:)e: lo/ Y5 (o Covecary o few o b 39,57
o S b fln g ~hes ~S [ed

Dot = [ 7
/

¥

owner, notarized written sitharzation - from owrer s required: S



\/ériénéé Abplibéﬁoh Stan

dards and Conditions

Section 34-281 ~ Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the TDC, which
would not be contrary to the public interest when owing to special circum-
stances or conditions; the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC
-would result inundue .and nnmecessary hardship.

Secfion 34-286. Standirds applicable to all varfances. I2 order 16 anfhorize any vatiance
from fthe terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment minst find that the
following criteria have been met. To assist the Board in making this find-
ing, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Meets? | Circumstances/ Explanation
o “"YG"S’/N"O"'
Special conditions and circumstances exist T
which are peculiar to the parcel of land _ : ,
- -building—or--sﬁuchme,--which—-ara-»-n@t-app]i——--— - \|; . . SE T
cable to other parcels of land, structures or ¢5 ,
buildings in the same zoning district. : -
Special circumstances and conditions do
0t result from the actions of the applicant. \} s
Granting the variance will not-gonfer upon . ' cewmen e feTyer s -
fhe applicant any special privileges denied :
by the comprehensive plan and this codeto |
| other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- \/ L5
tures, in the-same zoning district. -
Literal interpretation and enforcement of I ‘
the terms and provisions of this code would RE CE \VED
| deprive the applicant of rights commonly " '
enjoyed by other parcels of land in the \ / , N
sarme zoning district, and-wonld work an 5 APR 28 2006

immecessary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

e

PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN

Grant of variarice will be generally consis-

tentwith the purpoeses, goals, objectives, - |

andpolicies of the comprehensive plen and
this Code and will not adversely affect ad-
jacent land, ’

yes




April 27, 2006

To: City Of Jacksonville Beach
Board of Adjustment Committee

Re: Request for inground pool

From: Marian and Justin Lee
2540 St. Johns Blvd
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
904 242-0529

We are requesting a variance for an additional percent of lot coverage to putin a
private pool at our home in Jacksonville Beach.

Our lot area is 6000 square fest, a smaller lot than the standard minimum lot
area of 7500 square feet as per the RS-2 Dimensional standards. Based on this
number, the additional 350 square feet we are asking for would put us at a mere
1% over the 35% lot coverage allowance. This is a minimum amount of decking
to ensure a safe environment around the pool.

We appreciate in advance the consideration.

Pool Contractor's Information:

H&H Of Jacksonville, Inc. : RE CE WED

John Huffman

PO Box 550925 . '

Jacksonville, FL 32255 APR 2 8 2006
Ph (904) 940-7815 or (904) 646-9565

- State Certification No. CPC 052512 PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Respectfully,

AZC%LMMW
M

arian and Justin Lee



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 13, BLOCK 4, JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS, AS RECORDED N PLAT BOOK .
11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ﬁ SCALE: 1" = 20
£_L

ST. JOHNS BOULEVARD

50' RIGHT OF WAY (PAVED)
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LOT 1 | LOT 2 ! LOT 3 _
NOTES | \ RECEIVED
1. THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY.
2. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION -LINE PER PLAT.
3, BEARING BASED ON THE THE NORTH LINE “;rx 0 oq 9Nnn
OF LOT 13, BLOCK 4 OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH LT L IV
LT NG VT B
ASSOCIATES. o PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO LIE iN
FLOOD ZONE “X" AS WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED
FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY . o .
PANEL No. 120078 0002 D, REVISED APRIL 4, 1983
FOR THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH, DUVAL THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR BENEFIT OF
COUNTY, FLORIDA. JUSTIN & MARIAN LEE; BANK OF AMERICA;
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY; PATTERSON, BOND & LATSHAW,
P.A. .
. DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, FP.S.M.
T A T O e Ax OF A FLORIDA FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER." FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
CHECKED BY: St " DATE:
Al BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. B s 2, 208
FILE: 2005-1474 4500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241—8550 SHEET_1_OF _'_

BOUNDARY SURVEY, St \ALBERT\2005\2005-386
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4
IS

Oity of

5 Jacksonville Beach B

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET = JACn )
-
B LN IS 0U~ L eb4ads
AU JOWA W~ )

January 21, 2005 . > oGl
] Poslage | §
-

Stephen B. Williams - Cortec e postmark

Edgewater Companies, Inc. L (Enomament Redured Here

1003 North 3" Street [y ghesicisd Datvery Fea

. = u

Jacksonville Beach, FL. 39250 o
3 Total Postage & Fees | §

'RE: BOA 04_100425 r':n,'-l Nama {Please Print Ciearly) (fo be completed by mailer)

2540 St J ohns B].Vd. . g_‘ Sirost, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.
- O [ St 2
Dear Mr. Williams:

{

The Board of Adjustment for the City of J acksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p.m. on January 19, 9005 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

o  34-337 (e)(1) e: for 39.5% lot cdverage in lieu of 35% maximurm

To allow for a new single family dwelling.

The results of the meeting were:

o  Approved.

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application and a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit the

application along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this project.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted oﬁ your property. If you have any questions
regardir}g this variance, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

]

onathan Hays. CBO
Building Department

JCHAmV




. City of dacksonville Beach, Florida BOA No. Q100106 '
Applic:a;ti on for Variance |

This form is intended for submitial, along with the required attachments, for a1l requests for
. yariances from the requirements of the City of Jacksomville Beach land development code,
article 6, section 6.6 VAIiANCES. The planning and development director will evalnate an
application for 2 variance for sufficiency ~within five (5) days of receipt. Xf the application
igfound tobe completes, ‘the Tagksonville Beach boarfl of adjustment Bt their earliest meeting following appropriate
pubilicnotios of the request will stheddle it for review, public hearing and # decision. ‘

Reguired Documentation
1.  Ahoundary survey or plat of the land, prepared by aregistered 1and surveyor that shows
fhe lopation of all existing improvements. -
e = Sl showing Al existing and proposed imiprovements Arawnto sedle including the™ "~ 77" 7
1ot coverage percentage of all improvements (strictures and surfacing). - ~
3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification), if applicant is not
T T T T yner, notarized wiitlen ANTHOTFZAON Froprowner TS requited— T T T T T T T e e
4.  Noo-refundable processing fee of £250.00 (due at the time of application submitted).
3. Completed application. ' ‘

.t - ——— = o s . - e ee e . D

V) L NTEK) 3 Phone: /o9 —22 "’ggfé |
YE S, Zjﬂlﬁg;:rﬂj- CH o110 2 LR, 1 3 2-25C

Application Information

_App]icant’__sﬁama: \eBEXL

Muiling address: %{2."7 ?; A , e

Agent’s name: anDy Perppcrt - - Phone: 794-247 ~2& )T
Maling address: 54 %{fﬁﬁk’iz’q (56, Fn 22257
Lapdowmer’s name: = TER A ES ] ; _Phone; 72 4-71 4 ’
Malling address: 240 19 77) AreE “Tac SOAMVILILE (IR kel

Plesse provide the name, address end telephone number for any other land use, ealonme:nt |
engneering erchitectural, economic or other professionals assisting in the application, on a i
rate sheet of paper. . R 5586

Variance Data

(o

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
/’—

. = - g -1
Street address of property: ] 2 2y AN } 5 f) i’%—ﬁ‘\ /4 Ve~ S, j,{]j( B@?‘{{; f’/ L 5 2252
Tegal description of property (atfach copy of deed): ___SE45 ﬁfff ALHE, [AIBY HEETS
Resson for the Variance request: (applicant must state the hardship thatis ‘created‘Ey the applica~
tion of the code to the property). (Attach e separate sheet if TLCESSALY).

e ATIAZHED SHEE T

App]icant"s Sigw;'i;uré: Mg/ﬁ/) Mﬁé{/i ' D.ate of Appﬁcéﬁoni 5’; / @é

ol
1z

" THIS BOX FOR OFFICE TISE, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CUTRENT ZONING CLAssmmjLo(N: PY-2 - FroovZonm: X .
A ComeSE N (5): Y~ 348 (e\ 3)(‘.‘2.'- Forle 4 Covmey GDE yRED af (O FEET 4o A4 wigeh
gy (3032 @i 4 port \’iﬁrzz'-ﬂ/?ﬂ 1S Frer se i oFf 30 et LEQuiEd, TD YA B

A AL feada {2 b

~ -




" Sécefion 34-286.

RECEIVED

 Variance Application Standards and Condition
Section 34-281 ‘Purpose. Variances are deviations srom the terms of the LDC, which

would not be contrary to the public interest when owing t gpecidl eRfSam-

stances or conditions; the Titeral enforcement of fhe provisions of the LDC
dldresnlt inmdne and wom hardship. '

wouldresnlt Inumdne an ‘mmecessa:ry P SLANNING & DE VELOPMENT

from fhe terms of this code,

Samilards applicable to all Vatfaness. In oxder i gifhorize any Vatiance
the Board of Adjustment ‘must find that the

vty + atns o et A S one

fallowing criteria have been met. To assist the Board in malking this find-

ing, please complete fhe blanks on the form below. 4
Standﬁfd | Meets? Circﬁmstancesf E‘Xplanaﬁon
- VegNo | —

| which are peculiar i the parcel of land
) yildine or structure whidareaot-2ppli-—f- )/E § -

‘Spenial conditions and ciroumstances exist

e - SxisTE TR RES WY
gty 1ot A MABGER oF NEARS

cableto other pareels of land, struetures or
tildings in the same zoming district.

AL> AN DOENM CoN eI
s il

Special circnmstances and conditions o
ot vesult from the actions of the applicant. .

THE APPLISANT Ligs NMoT |
TliE THAT Loty RESY (1T
7 S PIECLALLIRCLUNTTANEES of) cot itz

1 by the comiprehensive plan and this code to
- | other parcels of lend, buildings, or struc-

Granting the variance il ot @orter wpon . §

fhe applicant Any specisl privileges denied

ures, in the-same zoping district.

[ srive ADTA<ETT - STAU]
WEULD 44 MELS L 17l THE
PROPOSED STRUSTURE /AR

VERALL AIPERRANCE 0F ) 7 7

T itere] interpretation and enforcemnent of
the ferms and provisions of this code would
deprive the applicant of rights; commonty
enjoyed by other parcels of larid in the -
garpe zoning district, and-wonld work an
imnecessary hardship.

ADSACENT AROPERTIES A0 AHE -
=1

Crorermy Afoss THE 1T
s SIMILAR ST LAcK >,
L4 INE THE SAME <oNILIERAT IO

\wiiechems A PARKIVE HARPAIF

Grant 0f variance is the minipumm. VATiance
that will nake possible the reagonable use

Crmirii o THE VAGIVEE] [
- :;W/WA%J/W Mﬁ%/ﬁggé ‘

| of the parcel 0? land, building or struciure. | 7}' /ﬂfjﬁ"// g 17’ oy ié:yEL ;
Wﬁ’ﬂy/}q B .
it WG ENTIELY LM ETTHE - (ALDIN,

Gieattt o vaniazice will be generally consis-
tent with the purposes, goals, objectives, - . -
andpolicies of the comprehensive plan and | /l‘; S
this Code and will not adversely affect ad- . o
jacent land. s

_IF ERANTED THE NEW
L9 THE Twe BU 1L0IE




Variance Request

We are combining our adjacent lots, located at 133 and 135 13™
Avenue South, in order to build new homes. The existing

structures on both lots do not conform to the current setbacks or
building codes (see attached surveys). It is our intent to remove the
existing structures and build new units that conform to the current
building codes. However, if a new structure is built pursuant to the
current setbacks, it will result in a hardship to the neighborhood by
eliminating five public parking spaces (see Exhibit ). If the Board
of Adjustment will allow a ten-foot side yard setback and a fifteen-
foot rear yard setback then the building can be raised and all
parking can be placed under the building (see exhibit IT) The
increase in setbacks is needed to offset the loss of buildable space
on the ground level dedicated to parking. Additionally, we could
add four additional public parking spaces along 13™ Avenue South
if the City desires. Currently there are driveways to the existing
homes on 13 Ave now. Furthermore, from two to four visitors
spaces will be provided under the building pending architectural
design. Instead of losing five public parking spaces the City can
save five public spaces on 2™ Sireet, gain four more public spaces
on 13 Ave South if desired and gain from two to four off street
spaces for visitors. The net difference is sixteen fo eighteen

. parking spaces. ' |

" It should be mentioned that the fifteen-foot setback will line-up
with the building immediately adjacent to it on 13™ Ave South and

the ten-foot setback will line-up with the building immediately
adjacent to it on 714 greet. Lot coverage is sixty per cent (60%).

RECEIVED

way 12006

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



Lot 7, Bleck 122,

of the Current Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

CERTIFIED TO: LEWIS P HUNTER, JANICL K. MUNTER,
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY and,
FISHER, TOUSEY, LEAS & BALL, P.A. i

A ATIO M D B 6 MK OF FLEORWO M, N.O&,

PABLO BEACH SOUTH, according Lo the plat thereof recorded in Plal Book 3, Page 28
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SECOND[2nd) STREET S0OUTH
50' RIGHT- OF- WY

NOTES :

MAP SHOWING BDU/\:DARY SURVEY 0OF

LOT B, BLOCK 127, PARLO REACH SOUTH, AS RE, CORNDED IN PLAT ROOK 3,
l I'AGE 20 OF IIIF CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FF LOR]D/\.
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DURDEN LAND

SURVEYORS

LB 6645

1103 souTt THIRD SfREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) 249~7261 FAX (904) 241-1252
THIS MAP OF SURVEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS SIGNED AND

HAS THE ORIGINAL RAISED SCAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR.

CERTIFIED TO ; JIM FALES

RECEIVED

MAY 1 2008

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

// / &4//#5/}”/

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO.1674 FLORIDA

H. BRUCE

DURDEN, SR.

oATE: _ MARCH 3, 1998

scALE: __I"=20"
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"”l'Ci’cy‘”’c"a‘F';J"ati'ks.onvi‘l‘l‘E"‘B'e“ach, Florida - BOA No. Ol-100107F

Application for Variance-

This form is intended for submiital, along with the required attachments, for all requests for
. variances from the requirements of the City of Jacksonville Beach land development code,
- grticle 6, pection 6.6 variances, The planning 2nd development director will evaluate an
application for a varianee for snfficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application
i5Fond to ‘be complete, the Taglsonville Beach boarfl of adjustment &t their eatliest meeting following appropriate
prifilicnotice of the request will sshedrle it for review, pukilic hearing and a decision. - ‘ o

. =
. o '—-P"

1. Aboundary survey or plat of the land, prep ared by aregistered land surveyor t@ shows

fhe location of all existing improvements. ‘

T *2’."""'"S‘it“pl‘aﬁ'shbwmg"Ell"ﬁxi'sﬁng”aﬁd'pmp'ose’d‘mpmvamcmg dravito seale el £
| 1ot coverage percentage of all frprovements (SirnCiures and surfacing).

3. Proof of ownersiip (eapy of deed or current property tax notification), if applicant is not

R 8 T g

Béqui_réd Ijocu:ﬁeﬁiéti"oﬁ |

, owner, notarized wititen FtRoRzarion from owrer s required: - .
4.  Non-refindable processing fee of $250.00 (dne at the time of application submitted). -
5. Completed application. ' R '

v v - —— = ot et—— Tt . e "o e e . T

Appligation Information

M arty AVC‘li’zu.E'

- Applicant’s name: __ /7 N L _______Phone: qﬂtf"ﬂL"/ ~35 /0
Miling address:__ ABLE SeF Tohi S Clud . Tax BEAh ,I2250 .
Agent’s name: - - o / - -~ Phone: .

Maling address: . — .
Londowner’s name: A ART ® Cline -~ Phone: §0% — 28{-2S5/0

| Miing address: 229 st Tobws b lvd. ‘T/‘AX?_ BEACh , 32252
Plesse provide the name, pddress and telephone number for any other land use, environmental,

 éngneering architectural, economic or other professionals assisting in the application on & sepa-
ratesheet of paper, : R

Variance Data

Street address of property: ng 9-5 Y + ?‘D }"“” ' ‘é i VJ <

Legel description of property (attach copy of deed): _ v _ ,

Resson for fhe Variance request: (applicant must state the hardship that is created by the applica-
tjon of the code tg the pro erty). (Attach a separate sheet if necessar ).

,TT_ rMEE) pddihonal Rowm Loa Ar a?ffa LA NEMIEE
_J’An&’w@ do movE In o | . ' |

Applicant’s Signature: ‘W / / 49
[ 2 |
. - TTHIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE, GO TO NEXT PAGE

5.7

' Date of Application: 5- [~ © (0

CUIRENT ZONING CLASSIFICAT:

I?N: .2
.__.CDESEC on ;3¢ 33 () (e &r Y9




ahdards and Conditions

RE o
Variance Application St
Section 34-281 Purpose.

Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which
would not be contrary to the public interest
stances or conditions; the Titeral £

when owing to special circum-
forcement of the provisions of the LDC

wouli-resilt inundue and Unnecessary .;xardship.

Spcfion 34-286.

from the terms of

following criteria have
ing, please complete the

Siundands appltcable to ll varianess. T ovdsr 10 sixthorize ay Yariance

this code, the Board of Adjustment tmst find that the

been met.
blanks on the form below.

To assist the Board in making this find-

e e T

Standard | Mests? Circumstances/ Explanation
. Ves/No |~ |
"Spesial conditions and odtanoes oxist | | Lot T CMIguE o Atia
| which ave peculier to the parcel ofland 7 X b ol j@ pot hAvE
- oo | uilding-or-strusture, which aremet-2ppl-—- —}‘{~-5-:5 — '/Illhfi e HomE Lot A mYy é@d{
cableto other parcels of land, stroctures or . s gty LINE A et o 7
buildings in the same zonfng district. M‘ij Fa M.,é.m,}fgj o pjﬁ{;" v p W"L‘ﬁ

Speclal circumstances and conditions do
not sesult from the actions of the applicant. .

Ca king CARE m? FﬁwMS)

the applicant any special privileges denied

| other pareels of land, buildings, or struc-
fyres, in the-same zaning distrist.

| Gresting fhe variance will not-éonfer wpon. |

by the comprehensive plan and this code to

%‘{’;Q

T tteral interpretation and enforcerment of
the terms and provisions of this code would
| deprive the applicant of rights commonly
emjoyed by other parcels ofland in the

sarme zoning district, and-would work an
imnecessary hardship. '

(£

D s e Y —— Lemrem -
,W/; ,472{12 0%% %wﬁﬁr IJ
ind i Aesi teihy “Thee

Grant of variance is the minirmum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, brilding or structure.

(4 ZS

* [ Graut of varianice will be generally consis-

andpolicies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect ad- .
jacent land. ' '

tentwith the purpeses, goals, objectives, -

, 4(74.7?511 ;

T havE 22 ANE ) k"’,’?,
n back oF mg Lot
‘ &t EENY 71 homt~
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF LOT 3, BLOCK 8

AS SHOWN ON MAP OF J ACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS
AS. RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK ‘1.1,.,,EAGEJrQ_.DE,‘T HE PURLIC RECORDS OF DUYAL COUNTY, FLORIDA,
'FORf,BE.S_TQQN.;_lNQ_{
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' City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida ~ BOA No. 0le~100103
Application for Variance

Thie form is intended for submittal, along with the required attachments, for a1l requests for
. varances from the requirements of the City of JTacksonville Beach lend development code,
article 6, section 6.6 Variznces. The planning and development director will evalnate an
application for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application
is found to'be complete, ‘the Tacksonville Beach boardl of adjnstment &t their earliest meeting following appropriate
public notice of the request will schedrile it for review, pubilic hearng and & decision,

— -

Required Documentation

1. Aboundary survey or plat of the land, prepared by aregistered 1and surveyor that shows
the location of all existing improvements. :
T ’2‘,“”'""S‘ite‘pl‘a’ﬁ'shbwmg'aﬂ'e}:'i'sﬁng‘aﬁd proposed improvements drawnto s¢dle including tHe™~ "
1ot coverage percentage of all improvements (structures and surfacing).
3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification), if applicant is not

owrier, notarized wiitten ithonZAtion from owner isTequired: : o
4, Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submitted).
5. Completed application. ' )

Application Information

‘.Applicant’gﬁﬂme: Ronald C. & Misti A. Stephens Phone: 237-0921
Mziling address: 1170 Shetter Avenue, Jacksonviﬂe Beach, Fjoﬁ*ida . 32250

Agent’s name: Paul M. Fakin, Esquire - - Phone: 247-6565
Mailing addressp 99 Atlantic Boulevard, Suite 4, Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233

I andovner's name: Ronald C_ & Wisti A Steghens— Phone: 937.0021 &
Mafling address: __Same. ‘ : .
Plesse provide the name, address and telephone rumber for any other land use, environmental,
engneering architectural, econamic or other professionals assisting in the application on a sepa-
ratesheet of paper. Y ' S

Variance Data

| 100 Shetter Ave |
Street address of property: Re=tOEStreet—Sewth, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
Legal description of property (attach copy of deed): Pt. Lot 4, Govt. Lot 6, Sec. 33, Twn 2 South,
Reason for the Variance request: (applicant must state the hardship that is created by ghe app]i%adﬂ ge 29E
‘n Honof the code to the property). (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). Part of Apblicant’s use '

does not fall squarely within definitions of parking standards. ‘f@pﬁcant's use of its
OWh Property 15 innipited by 11s ne1ght}or'k5eparate Sheet Attacqsa).

. // / Z. - N
' . , ' 3 4 ' i) v ,
Applicant’s Signafure: /C”Z /(,/ Date gfSApplication: Gpi

THIS BOXFOR OFFICE USE, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CUIRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: a=] F/LZOD zong:_X &

| Core SECTION (5):_LDC _Sec. 3¢=373() Lor O B P e, _otree setbacle g
Iy 6T G mpamrvim ﬂ(ma/- 7le voosttry pmperk boun, Yor, , aunAd Sec. 34—

377 g 25 Spalrs i lrea o 26 spaces ceguerrd For o adus

oftrce / Mmﬁg&%%m et 40 ’(mrﬁ%x«a/ ~ :




Variance Aoplication Standards and Conditions

Section 34-281

Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which

Purpose.
would not be contrary to the public interest when owing to special circum-
stances or conditions; the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC
wouldTesult inndue and INIECEsSATY hardship.
Qacfion 34-286. Standards applicable to 2l ariaricss. In order 1o authorize any variance T

from the terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment miust find that the
following criteria have been met. To assist the Board in making this find-

ing, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Meets? | Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No A
Specizl conditions and circumstances exist Ves Neighbor's gasline i .
‘ : ghbor's gasline is on Applicant'p
| which are peouliar to fhe parcel ofland ' property; code not clear OEpparking
N ~buﬂd1;1g—ora-stmcturc;whlch--are-not-apph——--— - ~~|requirement. T
cableto other parcels of land, structures or | :
buildings in the same zoning district.
Special circnmstances and conditions do Result from actions of neighbor
not result From the actions of the applicant. Yes and unclear code provisions.
Granimg the variance Wﬂl I.LOJE- donfer upon . WilT actu al Ty tréat pro p‘gé?"‘é‘)? D
fhe applicant any special privileges denied Yes equal to that of others.
by the comprehensive plan and this code to ’
| other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the-same zoning district.
Titeral interpretation and enforcement of ' ' o
the terms and provisions of this code would Yes \(/)J(;gjd not a,uo““ Appjlcant f”U use
. ) ‘ property depending on :
deprive the applicant ofrights commonly arbitrary intepretation.
emjoyed by other parcels of land in the » )
sarme zoning district, and-would work an
{mmecessary hardship. '
. g
Grant.ofvarianceis.theminimum.vaﬁance Y Variance is bnej;:‘f:zarking space
fhat will make possible the reasonable use €5 | variance on land&cape_is wi vy
of the parcel of land, building or structure. ourselves as adj ‘)centiijb;wner C‘;;
ol rey
Grant of variance will be generally consis- 1ve a dia T L
tentwith the purposes, goals, objectives, - . YeS e are the. a Jacé ‘t ‘l and ownews)
andpolicies of the comprehensive plan and Ts%
this Code and will not adversely affect ad- ‘":E '
jacent land. . ' -




SEPARATE SHEET

Stephens Variance Application

1.

Variance requested for relief from 5 foot landscape buffer
on west side of property.

Variance requested of one (1) less parking space from that
otherwise required. Current parking need based on use:

Total Personal Trainer Space: 3,389 s.f.

@ one (1) space per 200 s.f. = 16.9
Total office space: ' 2,471 s.f.
@ one (1) space per 300 s.f. = 8.2
‘Total warespace: 1257 s.f.
@ one (1) space per 1,000 s.f. = 1.2
26.3 = 26

Parking spaces currently required: 26 with 2 as handicapped.

Currently there are nineteen (19) available with one as
handicapped.

Six (6) more spaces to become available once neighbor turns
off and secures gas line on westside of our property.

Then total would be twenty-five (25) spaces with one (1) for
handicapped - which would meet code requirements. See
section 34-378(c) .

Variance regquested is to occupy entire space now utilizing
19 available spaces until such time as gas line removed and
6 additional spaces added.

RECEIVED

MAY 9 2008

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF:

A PART OF GOVERNMENT LOT B, SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST,
I;%‘{EAE.TCSD(;JJW, FLORIDA, LYING SQUTH OF SHETTER AVENUE AND WEST OF TENTH
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HOTES: .

‘L’ é'IA!!ISOI'S A SPECIAL PURROSE SURVEY FOR FOUNDATION

OCATION,

2. HO BULDING RESTRICTION LINES PER PUAT,

3. DEARINGS BASED ON VESTERLY RIGHT-0F=WAY LIE OF

JENTH (10TH) STREET SOUTH BEING 510°00'10°E, PER PLAT,
- 4 BEHCH MARK USED IS A HAL & DISK (L8 3672) W

WOOD POWER FOLE 110'& NORTH OF CENTERLINE
SHETTER AVENUE AND 20'% WEST OF CENTERLIE OF
"IEN'I;( {1DTH) STREET SOUTH. ELEVATION=15.08 {NovD
28),

THE PROPERTY SHOVA{ HEREON APPEARS TO LIE IN
FLOOD ZORE %" (AREA OUTSIDE S00 YEAR FLOOD
PLAINY AS DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE AP, COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 120078 000}
D, REVISED APRIL 17, 1989 FOR JACKSONVILLE |
BEACH, FLORIDA. . .

70T VALID WTHOUT THE SOHATURE AND
THE ORICRAL RAISED SEAL OF A NLORMA
\JCENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER,”
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SCALE: V- = 20

|

DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
FLA. LIC, SURVEYOR AND MAPPER No, LS 3295
FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYING AND MAPPING BUSINESS No. L8 3872

~RERSONSILLE_ BEACH, FLORIDA

Tonme gy 1a, 2008} s L OF. 4§ (ooayasi-nsin

CHECKED BY; /.. | FILE: 2008-1060 Joraw T |

BOATWRIGHT _ LAND _SURVEYORS, nc. TS50 ROBERTS DRIVE
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